

Form PTO 1619	F 10	01202	141	.ET	cover sheet(s) information to:
البيلي مميم	PATENT	1)	Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments		
MLD 114191 EJ460231991US O: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco					Washington, D.C. 20231
	oner of Patents	and Tradem			iched original document(s) or
Submission Type			Conveyance T Assignment		Security Agreement
New Resubmission (Non	-Recordation	ļ			became Agreement
Document ID#	110001441011	7	License	По	Change of Name
Correction of PTO E	rror	۱ ا		L	J
Reel#	Frame #		☐ Merger		Other
☐ Corrective Documer	,				
Reel#	Frame # [
Conveying Party(ies)			Rece	iving Party
Name (Last, First MI.)			Execution Date	1	
BARBEE, Robert Boy	-d		(MM DD YYYY) 11-04-1999	1	
BATELL, HOBER BOY			77 07 7000	7	
				7	
				Fac	stman Chemical Compa
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					orporation of Delaware
					D. Box 511
				7	gsport, TN 37662
				_l U.s	S.A.
				_	
		i i			
				4	
				-	ر ما سمجور
					09 43384
Application Number	s or Patent N	Numbers o	or Patent Coop	eration	•
Enter either the Patent App	olication Number	or the Patent	t Number (Do not er	nter both r	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property).
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Nun	olication Number ober only if a U.S	or the Patent Application	t Number (Do not er Number has not be	nter both r	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed.
Enter either the Patent App	olication Number ober only if a U.S	or the Patent Application	t Number (Do not er	nter both r	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed.
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Nun	olication Number ober only if a U.S	or the Patent Application	t Number (Do not er Number has not be	nter both r	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property).
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Nun Patent Application	olication Number onber only if a U.S Numbers	or the Patent Application	t Number (Do not er Number has not be Patent Numbers	nter both r en assign	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Nun Patent Application If this document is being signed by the first name	olication Number on the control of t	or the Patents Application F with a new ventor. Nov	Number (Do not er Number has not be Patent Numbers Patent Application ember 4, 1999	nter both r en assign	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Nun Patent Application	olication Number on the control of t	or the Patents Application F with a new ventor. Nov	Number (Do not er Number has not be Patent Numbers Patent Application ember 4, 1999 Pages	nter both r en assign	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers he date the patent application
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Nun Patent Application If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Name	plication Number only if a U.S. Numbers g filed together d executing invite and Addre	or the Patents Application F with a new ventor. Nov	Number (Do not er Number has not be Patent Numbers Patent Application ember 4, 1999 Pages	nter both r en assign	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed.
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Nun Patent Application If this document is being signed by the first name	plication Number only if a U.S. Numbers g filed together ed executing invite and Addre	or the Patents Application F with a new ventor. Nov	Patent Application ember 4, 1999 Pages (total number of	nter both ren assign	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers he date the patent application
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Mark L. Davis P.O. Box 929	plication Number only if a U.S. Numbers g filed together ed executing invite and Addre	with a new yentor. Nov	Patent Application ember 4, 1999 Pages (total number of	nter both ren assign	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers he date the patent application
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Mark L. Davis P.O. Box 929 Gray, Tennes	Dication Number of the property of the propert	with a new yentor. Nov	Patent Application ember 4, 1999 Pages (total number of No. of Properties Fee Amount	nter both ren assign	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers he date the patent application cluding attachments)
Enter either the Patent App Enter PCT application Num Patent Application If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Mark L. Davis P.O. Box 929	plication Number on the property of a U.S. Numbers g filed together and executing involve and Addre of a Seecond Second Seco	with a new ventor. Nov	Patent Application ember 4, 1999 Pages (total number of No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above to the Number of No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above Number (No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the Amount Charge	n, enter ti	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers he date the patent application cluding attachments) d any additional fees to
Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application Num Patent Application If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Mark L. Davis P.O. Box 929 Gray, Tennes	olication Number of the property of the proper	with a new ventor. Nov	Patent Application ember 4, 1999 Pages (total number of No. of Properties Fee Amount	n, enter ti	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers he date the patent application cluding attachments) d any additional fees to
Enter either the Patent Applenter PCT application Num Patent Application If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Mark L. Davis P.O. Box 929 Gray, Tennes Phone: (423) 477-9401 Statement and Sign To the best of my know	polication Number of the property of the prope	with a new ventor. Nov	Patent Application rember 4, 1999 Pages (total number of No. of Propertie Charge the above Deposit Account poing information is	pages incession	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers he date the patent application cluding attachments) d any additional fees to 05-0221 d correct and any attached co
Enter either the Patent Applenter PCT application Num Patent Application If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Mark L. Davis P.O. Box 929 Gray, Tennes Phone: (423) 477-9401 Statement and Sign	olication Number of the property of the proper	with a new ventor. Nov	Patent Application rember 4, 1999 Pages (total number of No. of Propertie Charge the above Deposit Account poing information is	pages incession	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers he date the patent application cluding attachments) d any additional fees to 05-0221 d correct and any attached co
Enter either the Patent Applenter PCT application Num Patent Application Num Patent Application If this document is being signed by the first name Correspondent Nam Mark L. Davis P.O. Box 929 Gray, Tennes Phone: (423) 477-9401 Statement and Sign To the best of my know true copy of the original	olication Number of the property of the proper	with a new ventor. Novess	Patent Application rember 4, 1999 Pages (total number of No. of Propertie Charge the above Deposit Account poing information is	pages inces true and authoriz	Treaty (PCT) Numbers numbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers he date the patent application cluding attachments) d any additional fees to 05-0221 d correct and any attached cored, as indicated herein.

1 of 1

01 FC:581

Express Mailing Label No.: EJ460231991US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

Robert Boyd Barbee, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 500 Rambling Road, Kingsport, Tennessee 37663, country of United States of America;

have invented certain new inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled:

"Poly(Hydroxy Ester Ethers) As Barrier Resins"

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

WHEREAS, **EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY**, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 100 North Eastman Road, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, I desire to assign a one hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in the Invention, the application disclosing the Invention and in the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Robert Boyd Barbee do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention; all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in the application, and any divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues thereof preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the application, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination thereof, to **EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY**, as the Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto and for the sole interest, use and benefit of Eastman Chemical Company, its assigns and legal representatives to the full term for which said Patent may be granted.

For the same consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to the application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; the foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010376 FRAME: 0393 In addition, for the same consideration, I further agree to sign and properly execute all necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing any divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Eastman Chemical Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

11/4/99	Robert Broge Boules				
Date		Robert Boyd Barbee			
STATE OF TENNESSEE)				
)				
COUNTY OF SULLIVAN)				

Before me Robert Boyd Barbee personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute the same this fourth day of November in the year of 1999.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/04/1999

8/11/03